



**November 10, 2023**

Ref: Sec/Sto/2023/11/03

**Corporate Relationship Department**  
**BSE Limited**  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street,  
Mumbai – 400001

**Subject: Newspaper Advertisement of Un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the first quarter ended September 30, 2023**

**Ref: [Scrip code: 505890] - Kennametal India Limited**

---

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the copy of newspaper advertisement of the un-audited financial results of the Company for the first quarter ended September 30, 2023 published in Financial Express, English Newspaper and Sanje Vani, Kannada Newspaper on November 10, 2023.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You.

Yours truly,  
For **Kennametal India Limited**

**Naveen Chandra P**  
**General Manager – Legal & Company Secretary**

**Enclosures: As above**

## UNIVA FOODS LIMITED

(Formerly known as Hotel Rugby Limited)

REGD. OFFICE: 2, Ground floor, 9, Dev Bhuvan, Gazdar Street, Chira Bazar, Kalbadevi, Mumbai - 400002, Maharashtra, India. CIN: L55101MH1991PLC063265

WEBSITE: https://www.hotelrugby.co.in/ EMAIL ID: rugbyhotel@rediffmail.com. CONTACT: 022-67470380

## EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Year Ended
	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023	
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
Total Revenue from operations	-	2.72	0.03	2.72	0.03	19.53	
Total expenses	56.25	10.59	12.66	66.84	20.35	47.73	
Profit / (Loss) from operations before exceptional, extra-ordinary items and tax	(56.25)	(7.87)	(12.63)	(64.12)	(20.32)	(28.20)	
Exceptional item	-	-	-	-	-	-	
Extraordinary items	-	-	-	-	-	-	
Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after exceptional and extra-ordinary items but before tax	(56.25)	(7.87)	(12.63)	(64.12)	(20.32)	(28.20)	
Tax expense	-	-	-	-	-	-	
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	(56.25)	(7.87)	(12.63)	(64.12)	(20.32)	(28.20)	
Total comprehensive income	-	-	-	-	-	-	
Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each per share)	1432.28	1432.28	1432.28	1432.28	1432.28	1432.28	
Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	(1378.78)	
Earnings per share (before and after extraordinary items)	-	-	-	-	-	-	
A Basic	(0.3927)	(0.0549)	(0.0882)	(0.4477)	(0.1419)	0.1969	
B Diluted	(0.3927)	(0.0549)	(0.0882)	(0.4477)	(0.1419)	0.1969	

The above financial results along with Notes are also available on the stock exchanges websites i.e., www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and the Company website www.hotelrugby.co.in.

For and on behalf of UNIVA FOODS LIMITED

(Formerly known as Hotel Rugby Limited)

Sd/-

Shaik Haseena

Managing Director

DIN: 08141400

Date: November 10, 2023

Place: Hyderabad

## Svatantra Microfin Private Limited



REGD. OFFICE: Sunshine Tower, Level 20, Senapati Bapat Marg, Elphinstone Road, Mumbai - 400013

Website: www.svatantramicrofin.com Email: secretarial@svatantra.adityabirla.com CIN: U74120MH2012PTC227069

[Regulation 52(8), read with Regulation 52(4), of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]

## Extract of Statement of unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2023

(Rs. In Lakhs except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Year ended
		30/09/2023	30/09/2022	30/09/2023	31/03/2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	45,216	31,593	86,089	136,697
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	8,846	2,908	19,610	17,224
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	8,846	2,908	19,610	17,224
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6,604	2,173	14,641	12,977
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	6,303	2,175	14,300	13,000
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	25,205	25,205	25,205	25,205
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	38,593	15,483	38,593	24,261
8	Securities Premium Account	4	4	4	4
9	Net worth (including Compulsory Convertible Non-Cumulative Preference Shares)	1,29,298	91,188	1,29,298	1,14,966
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	6,30,626	5,32,029	6,30,626	6,26,058
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	4.88	5.83	4.88	5.45
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)				
	1. Basic:	0.80	0.30	1.78	1.78
	2. Diluted:	0.80	0.30	1.78	1.78
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA

Note: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results is available on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.svatantramicrofin.com).

b) For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the LODR Regulation, pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE and can be accessed on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (https://svatantramicrofin.com).

By order of the Board

For Svatantra Microfin Private Limited

Sd/-

Ananyashree Birla (Director)

DIN: 06625036

Place: Mumbai

Date: 10.11.2023



## Global Health Limited

(formerly known as Global Health Private Limited)

CIN: L85110DL2004PLC128319

REGD. OFFICE: Medanta Mediclinic, E-18, Defence Colony, New Delhi 110024, India

Corp. Office: Medanta - The Medicity, Sector - 38, Gurugram, Haryana 122001, India

Tel: +91 124 483 4060 | E-mail: compliance@medanta.org | Website: https://www.medanta.org

## EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2023

(₹ in Lakhs except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Six months ended	Quarter ended
		30.09.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations	86,468.97	165,918.84	69,456.53
2	Net profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	17,060.37	31,164.61	11,672.91
3	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	17,060.37	31,164.61	11,672.91
4	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	12,516.09	22,717.11	8,567.99
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	12,611.97	22,572.15	8,549.63
6	Paid up equity share capital	5,368.15	5,368.15	5,066.08
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)*	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) -			
	Basic:	4.66	8.46	3.38
	Diluted:	4.66	8.46	3.38

\* Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as on 31 March 2023 was Rs 2,37,456.92 Lakhs.

## EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2023

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Six months ended	Quarter ended
		30.09.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations	60,638.17	118,417.23	50,725.95
2	Net profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	12,689.27	24,263.11	8,741.09
3	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	12,689.27	24,263.11	8,741.09
4	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	9,509.61	18,130.75	6,532.18
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	9,575.78	17,983.07	6,511.88

Notes:

1. These results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and accordingly approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 9 November 2023. The results have been subjected to the limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the consolidated and standalone Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and also available at the company's website https://www.medanta.org.

By order of the Board

for Global Health Limited

Sd/-

Dr. Naresh Trehan

Chairman and Managing Director

Place: Gurugram

Date: 9 November 2023

financialexp.epap.in

## AYUSHMAN INFRA TECH LIMITED

(Formerly Known as Shantnu Investments (India) Ltd)

REGD OFF: DSC-319, DLF South Court, Saket, New Delhi-110017

CIN: L45100DL1973PLC006795, Email: cs@greatvalueindia.com, Mob. No.: +91-9560200047

Extracts of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter &amp; half year ended 30.09.2023

Amount in Thousand

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Financial Year ended
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	18,332.37	78,342.20	11,633.89	96,674.57	21,700.69	142,871.81
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	216.09	9,429.06	107.99	9,645.16	-480.71	7,544.79
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	216.09	9,429.06	107.99	9,645.16	-480.71	7,544.79
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	159.83	6,977.14	83.15	7,136.98	-379.79	5,552.75
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the Period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	159.83	6,977.14	83.15	7,136.98	-379.79	6,294.35
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 10 per share)	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
7	Other Equity	51,525.44	51,365.62	37,714.34	51,525.44	37,714.34	44,388.48
8	Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (Not Annualised)						
	(a) Basic	0.80	34.89	0.42	35.68	-1.90	27.76
	(b) Diluted	0.80	34.89	0.42	35.68	-1.90	27.76
8	Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (Not Annualised)						
	(a) Basic	0.80	34.89	0.42	35.68	-1.90	31.47
	(b) Diluted	0.80	34.89	0.42	35.68	-1.90	31.47

Notes:

1. The above standalone financial results for the Quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> Sept, 2023 has been reviewed by the Statutory Auditor P.K. Narula & Co who has expressed an unmodified opinion on the same.

2. The above Financial Results have been reviewed by audit committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 09<sup>th</sup> Nov, 2023.

3. The company has only one Business segment.

4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Annual Financial Results filed with the stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the Websites of the stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity (https://ayushman.net.in/)

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF

AYUSHMAN INFRA TECH LIMITED

Sd/-

Pragya Agarwal

(Managing Director)

DIN No-00093526

Place: New Delhi

Date: 09.11.2023



## KENNAMETAL INDIA LIMITED

CIN: L27109KA1964PLC001546

Registered Office: 8/9th Mile, Tumkur Road, Bengaluru-560 073

Ph: +91 80 43281 444/215, Fax: +91 80 43281137

Email: in.investorrelation@kennametal.com, Website: www.kennametal.com/kennametalindia

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FIRST QUARTER ENDED 30<sup>TH</sup> SEPTEMBER 2023

(All amounts in ₹ millions, except per share data unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.06.2023
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	2,596	2,807	2,685	10,823
2	Net profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	262	269	391	1,176
3	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	262	269	391	1,176
4	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	171	187	315	877
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	171	188	315	862
6	Paid-up equity share capital	220	220	220	220
7	Reserves	-	-	-	6663
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS)				
	Basic and Diluted (₹) (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)	7.78	8.52	14.33	39.91

Notes:

1. In terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, the aforesaid extract of unaudited financial results ("financial results") for the first quarter ended September 30, 2023 of the Company have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 9, 2023. The aforesaid financial results for the first quarter ended September 30, 2023 have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.kennametal.com/kennametalindia).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Kennametal India Limited

Sd/-

Vijaykrishnan Venkatesan

Managing Director

DIN: 07901688

Place: Bengaluru

Date: 09<sup>th</sup> November 2023

Scaling New Highs!



## EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

All figures in Crores

S.No.	Particulars	Standalone		
		Quarter Ended		Six Months ended
		30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1.	Total income from operations (including excise duties)	742.98	635.56	1,495.83
2.	Earning before Interest, Taxes & Depreciation (EBITDA)	41.08	47.02	115.26
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary item)	17.47	31.56	69.30
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary item)	13.06	22.12	51.83
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	13.04	22.03	51.80
6.	Equity share capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- per share) (In Crs.)	28.80	28.80	28.80
7.	Earning per share (EPS) of Rs 10/- each (INR per share)			
	a) Basic	4.53	7.69	18.00
	b) Diluted	4.50	7.69	17.95

Note: 1. The company has adopted Indian Accounting Standard ("Ind AS") from 1st April, 2017 and accordingly these financial results have been prepared in accordance with

2ಎ ಮೀಸಲಾತಿಗೆ ಆಗ್ರಹ ಮತ್ತುಂಜಯ ಸ್ವಾಮಿ ಪ್ರತಿಭಟನೆ

ಸಂಜೆವಾಣಿ ಪ್ರತಿನಿಧಿಯಿಂದ ದಾವಣಗೆರೆ, ನ.10; ಲಿಂಗಾಯತ ಪಂಚಮಸಾಲಿ ಸಮಾಜಕ್ಕೆ 2ಎ ಮೀಸಲಾತಿ ಅನುಷ್ಠಾನಕ್ಕಾಗಿ ಒತ್ತಾಯಿಸಿ ದಾವಣಗೆರೆಯ ಹೊರವಲಯದಲ್ಲಿ ಬರುವ ಚಂದೋಡಿ ಲೀಲಾಸಮುದಾಯ ಭವನದ ಬಳಿ ರಾಷ್ಟ್ರೀಯ ಹೆದ್ದಾರಿ 48ನು, ತಡೆದು ರಸ್ತೆಯಲ್ಲೇ ಸಾಮೂಹಿಕ ಇಬ್ಬಳಿಗೊಳಿಸಿ ಪೂಜೆ ಮಾಡುವ ಮೂಲಕ ಕೂಡಲಸಂಗಮ ಪಂಚಮಸಾಲಿ ಪೀಠದ ಬಸವಯ್ಯ ಮತ್ತುಂಜಯ ಸ್ವಾಮೀಜಿ ರಾಜ್ಯ ಸರ್ಕಾರದ ಗಮನ ಸೆಳೆದರು. ನಂತರ ತಡೆದೋಡಿ ಲೀಲಾ ಕನ್ನಡ ಹಾಲ್ ನಲ್ಲಿ ಪ್ರತಿಭಟನೆ ಸಭೆ ನಡೆಸಿದರು. ಈ ವೇಳೆ ಮಾತನಾಡಿದ ಅವರು, ಲಿಂಗಾಯತ ಪಂಚಮಸಾಲಿ ಸಮಾಜಕ್ಕೆ 2ಎ ಮೀಸಲಾತಿ ಹಾಗೂ ಲಿಂಗಾಯತ ಉಪಸಮಾಜಗಳನ್ನು ಹಿಂದುಳಿದ ವರ್ಗಗಳ ಪಟ್ಟಿಗೆ ಸೇರ್ಪಡೆ ಮಾಡಲು ಕೇಂದ್ರಕ್ಕೆ ಶಿಫಾರಸ್ಸು ಮಾಡಲು ಒತ್ತಾಯಿಸಿ ಪ್ರಾದೇಶಿಕ ಪರಿಷತ್ ಹಾಗೂ ರಾಜ್ಯ ಸರ್ಕಾರದ ಗಮನ ಸೆಳೆದರು. ರಾಜ್ಯ ಸರ್ಕಾರದ ಗಮನ ಸೆಳೆದರೆ, ರಾಜ್ಯ ಸರ್ಕಾರದ ಗಮನ ಸೆಳೆದರೆ, ರಾಜ್ಯ ಸರ್ಕಾರದ ಗಮನ ಸೆಳೆದರೆ...

ಪಕ್ಕ ಕೇಂದ್ರಕ್ಕೆ ಲಿಂಗಾಯತ ಓಬಿಸಿ ಮೀಸಲಾತಿಗೆ ಶಿಫಾರಸ್ಸು ಮಾಡಲು ಕ್ರಮವಹಿಸಬೇಕು ಎಂದು. ಹಿಂದೆ ಪಂಚಮಸಾಲಿ ಸಮಾಜದ ಬೃಹತ್ ಪಾದಯಾತ್ರೆ ಹಾಗೂ ಇತರ ಹೋರಾಟಕ್ಕೆ ಮೇಡಿದ ಹಿಂದಿನ ಸರ್ಕಾರ ಕೋನಿಯ ಘಳಿಗೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ನಮ್ಮ ಸಮಾಜವನ್ನು 2ಡಿ ಮೀಸಲಾತಿ ಕೊಟ್ಟಿತು. ಆದರೆ, ಚುನಾವಣೆ ಬಳಿಕ ಬೇರೆ ಪಕ್ಷದ ಸರ್ಕಾರ ಬಂದು ಅದು ಅನುಷ್ಠಾನವಾಗಿಲ್ಲ. ಈಗಿನ ಹೊಸ ಸರ್ಕಾರಕ್ಕೆ ಮೀಸಲಾತಿ ಇತರರು ಇದ್ದರು.

ಬಗ್ಗೆ ಮನವಿ ಮಾಡಲಾಗಿತ್ತು. ಆಗ ಮುಖ್ಯಮಂತ್ರಿಯವರು ಬಜೆಟ್ ಅಧಿವೇಶನದ ಬಳಿಕ ಕ್ರಮವಹಿಸುವ ಭರವಸೆ ನೀಡಿದ್ದರು. ಬಜೆಟ್ ಅಧಿವೇಶನ ಮುಗಿದು ನಾಲ್ಕು ತಿಂಗಳಾದರೂ ಈ ಬಗ್ಗೆ ಕ್ರಮವಹಿಸಿಲ್ಲ ಎಂದು ಅಸಮಾಧಾನ ವ್ಯಕ್ತ ಪಡಿಸಿದರು. ಈ ವೇಳೆ ಮಾಜಿ ಶಾಸಕ ಹೆಚ್. ಎಸ್. ಶಿವಶಂಕರ್, ಮಾಜಿ ಮೇಯರ್ ಬಿ.ಜಿ.ಅಜಯ್ ಕುಮಾರ್, ಹುಚ್ಚಪ್ಪ ಮಾಸ್ತರ, ಅಶೋಕ್ ಗೋಪಾಲು ಇತರರು ಇದ್ದರು.

ರಾಜ್ಯ ಸರ್ಕಾರ ತನ್ನ ಗ್ಯಾರಂಟಿ ಯೋಜನೆಗಳ ಅನುಷ್ಠಾನದಲ್ಲಿಯೇ ಮಗ್ನವಾಗಿದ್ದು, ಮೀಸಲಾತಿ ವಿಚಾರದಲ್ಲಿ ಗಮನ ಹರಿಸಿಲ್ಲ. ಆದರೆ, ಹಾಲುಮತ ಸಮಾಜವನ್ನು ಪರಿಶಿಷ್ಟ ಪಂಗಡಕ್ಕೆ ಸೇರಿಸುವ ಹಾಗೂ ಒಕ್ಕಲಿಗರ ಮೀಸಲಾತಿ ನೀಡುವ ವಿಚಾರವಾಗಿ ರಾಜ್ಯ ಸರ್ಕಾರ ಕೇಂದ್ರಕ್ಕೆ ಶಿಫಾರಸ್ಸು ಮಾಡಿದೆ. ಆದರೆ, ಲಿಂಗಾಯತ ಉಪ ಸಮಾಜಗಳನ್ನು ಹಿಂದುಳಿದ ವರ್ಗಗಳ ಪಟ್ಟಿಗೆ ಸೇರ್ಪಡೆ ಮಾಡಲು ಕೇಂದ್ರಕ್ಕೆ ಶಿಫಾರಸ್ಸು ಮಾಡಲು ಒತ್ತಾಯಿಸಿ ಪ್ರಾದೇಶಿಕ ಪರಿಷತ್ ಹಾಗೂ ರಾಜ್ಯ ಸರ್ಕಾರದ ಗಮನ ಸೆಳೆದರು. ರಾಜ್ಯ ಸರ್ಕಾರದ ಗಮನ ಸೆಳೆದರೆ, ರಾಜ್ಯ ಸರ್ಕಾರದ ಗಮನ ಸೆಳೆದರೆ, ರಾಜ್ಯ ಸರ್ಕಾರದ ಗಮನ ಸೆಳೆದರೆ...

ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು ಶುಕ್ರವಾರ 10 ನವೆಂಬರ್ 2023 27° / 18°C ಶನಿವಾರ 28°/17° ಭಾನುವಾರ 28°/16°

ಕಣ್ಣಿನ ಉಚಿತ ತಪಾಸಣೆ ಶಿಬಿರ

ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು, ನ.10 ಕಾರ್ಮಿಲ್ ಜ್ಯೋತಿ ಚಾರಿಟಿಲ್ ಟ್ರಸ್ಟ್, ಶ್ರೀಸಾಯಿ ಕಣ್ಣಿನ ಆಸ್ಪತ್ರೆ ಅನುಮೋದಿಸಿ ನಗರ, ಕಾನ್ಸ್ಟ್ರಕ್ಟ್ ಆಫ್ ರಿಲೀಜಿಯಸ್ ಬೈರತಿ ಹಾಗೂ ಬಡ್ಸ್ ಸಂಸ್ಥೆ ಗೆದ್ದು ಹಳ್ಳಿ ಇವರ ಸಹಯೋಗದೊಂದಿಗೆ ರಾಷ್ಟ್ರೀಯ ಅಂಧತ್ವ ನಿವಾರಣಾ ಕಾರ್ಯಕ್ರಮವನ್ನು ಏರ್ಪಡಿಸಲಾಗಿದೆ. ನಾಳೆ ಬೆಳಿಗ್ಗೆ 10ರಿಂದ ಮಧ್ಯಾಹ್ನ 1.00 ವರೆಗೆ ಹಳ್ಳಿಯ ಗ್ರಾಮ (ಸಮುದಾಯ ಭವನ) ದಲ್ಲಿ ಉಚಿತ ಕಣ್ಣಿನ ತಪಾಸಣೆ ಕಾರ್ಯಕ್ರಮವನ್ನು ಆಯೋಜಿಸಿದ್ದು, ಶಸ್ತ್ರ ಚಿಕಿತ್ಸೆಗೆ ಅಯ್ಯಯಾದವರಿಗೆ ಶಸ್ತ್ರ ಚಿಕಿತ್ಸಾ ದಿನಾಂಕವನ್ನು ಶಿಬಿರದಲ್ಲಿ ತಿಳಿಸಲಾಗುತ್ತದೆ. ಹಾಗೂ ಶಿಬಿರಕ್ಕೆ ಬರುವವರು ಕಡ್ಡಾಯವಾಗಿ ಆಧಾರ್ ಪ್ರತಿ, ಓಟರ್ ಐಡಿ, ಫೊಟೋ ಪಾಸ್ ಪೋರ್ಟ್ ಅಳತೆಯ ಫೋಟೋ ತರಬೇಕು. ಹೆಚ್ಚಿನ ಮಾಹಿತಿಗಾಗಿ ಕಾರ್ಮಿಲ್ ಜ್ಯೋತಿ ಚಾರಿಟಿಲ್ ಆಸೆಂದ್, ಬ್ರದರ್ ಜೇಮ್ಸ್ ದೂರವಾಣಿ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ: 897086290, 9535940 304,9972020202, 88676662 91 ಗೆ ಸಂಪರ್ಕಿಸಬಹುದಾಗಿದೆ.

ಕಾರ್ಯಕ್ರಮವನ್ನು ಆಯೋಜಿಸಿದ್ದು, ಶಸ್ತ್ರ ಚಿಕಿತ್ಸೆಗೆ ಅಯ್ಯಯಾದವರಿಗೆ ಶಸ್ತ್ರ ಚಿಕಿತ್ಸಾ ದಿನಾಂಕವನ್ನು ಶಿಬಿರದಲ್ಲಿ ತಿಳಿಸಲಾಗುತ್ತದೆ. ಹಾಗೂ ಶಿಬಿರಕ್ಕೆ ಬರುವವರು ಕಡ್ಡಾಯವಾಗಿ ಆಧಾರ್ ಪ್ರತಿ, ಓಟರ್ ಐಡಿ, ಫೊಟೋ ಪಾಸ್ ಪೋರ್ಟ್ ಅಳತೆಯ ಫೋಟೋ ತರಬೇಕು. ಹೆಚ್ಚಿನ ಮಾಹಿತಿಗಾಗಿ ಕಾರ್ಮಿಲ್ ಜ್ಯೋತಿ ಚಾರಿಟಿಲ್ ಆಸೆಂದ್, ಬ್ರದರ್ ಜೇಮ್ಸ್ ದೂರವಾಣಿ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ: 897086290, 9535940 304,9972020202, 88676662 91 ಗೆ ಸಂಪರ್ಕಿಸಬಹುದಾಗಿದೆ.

CHANGE OF NAME I, Shaik Dadu (old name), Residing at No. 1620-2, Malik Sab Road, 1st Cross, Jabbar Lane, Bangalore-560045 have changed my name to Shaik Amjad vide affidavit dated 08.11.2023. Sworn before notary R. Vishwanath, Bangalore.

CHANGE OF NAME I, Rupesh. K, No. 43, 1st Floor, 1st Main, 1st Cross, Vinayakanagar, Audugodi Post, Bangalore-560030 have changed my name to Rukmangada. K vide affidavit dated 9.11.2023. Sworn before notary G. Dayananda, Bangalore.

CHANGE OF NAME I, We Mohamed Shadaab Lateef and Raheela Mohamed Shadaab, Residing at No. 82/1, 16 Cross, BSA Road, Frazer Town, Bangalore-560005. have changed my Son's name from Anaiza Irum to Anaiza Irum Shadaab. vide affidavit dated 08.11.2023. Sworn before notary R. Vishwanath, Bangalore.

CHANGE OF NAME I, Shabana Anjum Palli Gunde (Old Name), Residing at # 59, Mackan Road, Bharthi Nagar, Bangalore-560001 have changed my name to Shabana Anjum (New Name) vide Affidavit dated 08.11.2023. Sworn before notary V. Rajashekara, Bangalore.

ಓದಿಗರ ಗಮನಕ್ಕೆ ಪತ್ರಿಕೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಪ್ರಕಟವಾಗುವ ಜಾಹೀರಾತುಗಳು ವಿಶ್ವಾಸ ಪೂರ್ಣವೆ ಆದರೂ ಅವುಗಳಲ್ಲಿನ ಮಾಹಿತಿ, ವಸ್ತುಲೋಪ-ದೋಷ, ಗುಣಮಟ್ಟ ಮುಂತಾದವುಗಳ ಕುರಿತು ಅಸಕ್ತ ಸಾರ್ವಜನಿಕರು ಜಾಹೀರಾತುದಾರರೊಡನೆ ಯೇ ವ್ಯವಹರಿಸಬೇಕಾಗುತ್ತದೆ. ಆದಕ್ಕೆ ಪತ್ರಿಕೆ ಜವಾಬ್ದಾರಿಯಾಗುವುದಿಲ್ಲ. -ಜಾಹೀರಾತು ವ್ಯವಸ್ಥಾಪಕರು

ಫಾರ್ಮ್ ನಂ. ಐಎನ್‌ಸಿ-26 [ಕಂಪನಿಗಳ ನಿಯಮ 30 (ಸಂಭವಿಸಿ) ನಿಯಮಗಳಿಗೆ ಅನುಸಾರವಾಗಿ, 2014] ಕಂಪನಿಯ ನೋಂದಾಯಿತ ಕಛೇರಿಯಲ್ಲಿ ಬದಲಾವಣೆಗಾಗಿ ಪತ್ರಿಕೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಪ್ರಕಟಿಸಬೇಕಾದ ಜಾಹೀರಾತು ಓದಿಗರ ಗಮನಕ್ಕೆ ಕೇಂದ್ರ ಸರ್ಕಾರ, ವ್ಯಕ್ತಿಗಳ ಅಧಿಕಾರ ವಹಿಯ ಕಂಪನಿಗಳ ಕಾಯಿದೆ, 2013 ರ ವಿಭಾಗ 13 ರ ಉಪವಿಭಾಗ 4 ಮತ್ತು ಕಂಪನಿಗಳ ನಿಯಮ 30 ರ ಉಪವಿಭಾಗ (5) (ಎ) ನಿಯಮಗಳು 2014 ರ ವಿಷಯದಲ್ಲಿ ಮೆ.ಮಾಂಜಿ, ಟಿ.ಕಾಲ್ಕರ್, ಟಿ.ಕಾಲ್ಕರ್ ಟ್ರಸ್ಟ್ ಲಿಮಿಟೆಡ್ ತನ್ನ ನೋಂದಾಯಿತ ಕಛೇರಿ ಡಿ-003, ಹಾಂವರ್ ಸ್ಟ್ರೀಟ್, 7 ನೇ ಮುಖ್ಯ ಕ್ರಾಸ್ ರೋಡ್, 2 ನೇ ಹಂತ, ಬಸವೇಶ್ವರ ನಗರ, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು 560079 ವಿಷಯದಲ್ಲಿ ಕಂಪನಿಯ ಪ್ರಸ್ತಾವನೆಯ ಸಾರ್ವಜನಿಕರಿಗೆ ಈ ಮೂಲಕ ಸೂಚನೆ ನೀಡುವುದೇನೆಂದರೆ ಸೆಪ್ಟೆಂಬರ್ 13 ರ ಅಡಿಯಲ್ಲಿ ಕೇಂದ್ರ ಸರ್ಕಾರದ ಅರ್ಜಿ ಸಲ್ಲಿಸಿ ಕಂಪನಿಗಳ ಕಾಯಿದೆ, 2013 ರ ಪ್ರಕಾರ ಪತ್ರ ಬದಲಾವಣೆಯ ದೃಢೀಕರಣವನ್ನು ಕೋರಿ ಅನಿಗೃಹಿಸಿದ ವಿಶೇಷ ನಿರ್ಣಯದ ಪ್ರಕಾರ ಕಂಪನಿಯ, ಕಂಪನಿಯನ್ನು ಸಕ್ರಿಯಗೊಳಿಸಲು ದಿನಾಂಕ: 21.10.2023 ರಂದು ನಡೆದ ಹೆಚ್ಚುವರಿ ಸಾಮಾನ್ಯ ಸಭೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಆದ ನೋಂದಾಯಿತ ಕಛೇರಿಯನ್ನು 'ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ರಾಜ್ಯ'ದಿಂದ ತೆಗೆದುಕೊಂಡು ರಾಜ್ಯದಿಂದ ರಾಜ್ಯಕ್ಕೆ ಬದಲಾಯಿಸಿ, ರಿಜಿಸ್ಟರ್ ಆಫ್ ಕಂಪನಿಗಳ ಅಧಿಕಾರ ವ್ಯಾಪ್ತಿಯಲ್ಲಿ, ಕೋಯಮತ್ತೂರು, ತೆಮಠನಾಡು, ಅರ್ಜಿ ಸಲ್ಲಿಸಿದೆ. ಕಂಪನಿಯ ನೋಂದಾಯಿತ ಕಛೇರಿಯ ಪ್ರಸ್ತಾವನೆ ಬದಲಾವಣೆಯಿಂದ ಯಾರ ಅಸಕ್ತಿಯ ಪೂರ್ಣವಾದ ಬಿಡುಗಡೆಯೋ ಆದರೆ ಅಸಕ್ತಿಯ ಸ್ವರೂಪವನ್ನು ಸೂಚಿಸುವ ಅಧಿಕಾರವಿಲ್ಲದ ಬೆಂಬಲಿತವಾದ ಅರ್ಜಿ/ಅರ್ಜಿ ಅರ್ಜಿಗಳನ್ನು ನೋಂದಾಯಿತ ಖಾತ್ರಿ ಮೂಲಕ ತಲುಪಿಸುವುದು ಅಥವಾ ತಲುಪಿಸಲು ಕಾರಣವಾಗುವುದು ಅಥವಾ ಕಳುಹಿಸುವುದು ಪ್ರಾದೇಶಿಕ ನಿರ್ದೇಶಕರಿಗೆ (ಕಾರ್ಪೊರೇಟ್ ಪ್ರವಹಾರಗಳ ಸಚಿವರು), ಆಗ್ನೇಯ ಪ್ರದೇಶ, 3 ನೇ ಮಹಡಿ, ಕಾರ್ಪೊರೇಟ್ ಭವನ, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು, ಕೆ.ಆರ್.ಪೇಟೆ, ತಿಲ್ಲುನಗರ ಗ್ರಾಮ, ಹಂಪನಾ ನಗರ ಮಂಡಳಿ, ರಂಗಾ ರಸ್ತೆ ಪಿ.ಓ, ಹೈದರಾಬಾದ್-500 068, ತೆಲಂಗಾಣ ಇವರಿಗೆ ಈ ಸೂಚನೆಯ ಪ್ರಕಟಣೆ ಪ್ರಕಟಗೊಂಡ ಪರಿಶೋಧನೆ ದಿನಗಳಲ್ಲಿ ವಿರೋಧದ ಆಧಾರಗಳು ಅರ್ಜಿದಾರ ಕಂಪನಿಗೆ ಆದರೆ ನೋಂದಾಯಿತ ಕಛೇರಿಯಲ್ಲಿ ಪ್ರಕಟಗೊಂಡಿಲ್ಲ ಸಲ್ಲಿಸುವುದು. ನೋಂದಾಯಿತ ಕಛೇರಿಯ ವಿಳಾಸ ಡಿ-003, ಹಾಂವರ್ ಸ್ಟ್ರೀಟ್, 7ನೇ ಮುಖ್ಯ ಕ್ರಾಸ್ ರೋಡ್, ಕೋಯಮತ್ತೂರು, 2ನೇ ಹಂತ, ಬಸವೇಶ್ವರ ನಗರ, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು-560079 ಇಲ್ಲಿಗೆ ಸಲ್ಲಿಸುವುದು. ಮೆ.ಮಾಂಜಿ, ಟಿ.ಕಾಲ್ಕರ್ ಟ್ರಸ್ಟ್ ಲಿಮಿಟೆಡ್ ಪರವಾಗಿ ನಿರ್ದೇಶಕರು

TAAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED Regd. Office: AKR Tech Park, 3rd Floor, C Block, Sy # 112 Krishna Reddy Industrial Area, 7th Mile, Hosur Road Singasandra, Bangalore South Bangalore, Karnataka 560068 India Phone: 080-67300200, E-mail: secretarial@taalent.co.in, Website: www.taalent.co.in, CIN: L7410KA2014PLC176836 EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023 (INR in lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

ಕೆನಾಮೆಟಲ್ ಇಂಡಿಯಾ ಲಿಮಿಟೆಡ್ CIN: L27109KA1964PLC001546 ನೋಂದಾಯಿತ ಕಛೇರಿ: 8/9ನೇ ಮೈ, ತಾಮಕೂರು ರಸ್ತೆ, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು-560073 ದೂ.: +91 80 43281 444/215, ಫ್ಯಾಕ್ಸ್: +91 80 43281137 Email: inv.investorrelation@kennametal.com, Website: www.kennametal.com/kennametalia

NATURAL CAPSULES LIMITED No. 23, "Trident Towers", 4th Floor, 100 ft. Road, Jayanagar 2nd Block, Bangalore - 560 011, Ph. 26561571/573, Fax 26561562, E-mail: Info@naturalcapsules.com / CIN: L85110KA1993PLC014742 EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / SIX MONTHS ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023 (Rs. In Lakhs)

ಫಾರ್ಮ್ ನಂ. ಐಎನ್‌ಸಿ-26 [ಕಂಪನಿಗಳ ನಿಯಮ 30 (ಸಂಭವಿಸಿ) ನಿಯಮಗಳಿಗೆ ಅನುಸಾರವಾಗಿ, 2014] ಕಂಪನಿಯ ನೋಂದಾಯಿತ ಕಛೇರಿಯಲ್ಲಿ ಬದಲಾವಣೆಗಾಗಿ ಪತ್ರಿಕೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಪ್ರಕಟಿಸಬೇಕಾದ ಜಾಹೀರಾತು ಓದಿಗರ ಗಮನಕ್ಕೆ ಕೇಂದ್ರ ಸರ್ಕಾರ, ವ್ಯಕ್ತಿಗಳ ಅಧಿಕಾರ ವಹಿಯ ಕಂಪನಿಗಳ ಕಾಯಿದೆ, 2013 ರ ವಿಭಾಗ 13 ರ ಉಪವಿಭಾಗ 4 ಮತ್ತು ಕಂಪನಿಗಳ ನಿಯಮ 30 ರ ಉಪವಿಭಾಗ (5) (ಎ) ನಿಯಮಗಳು 2014 ರ ವಿಷಯದಲ್ಲಿ ಮೆ.ಮಾಂಜಿ, ಟಿ.ಕಾಲ್ಕರ್, ಟಿ.ಕಾಲ್ಕರ್ ಟ್ರಸ್ಟ್ ಲಿಮಿಟೆಡ್ ತನ್ನ ನೋಂದಾಯಿತ ಕಛೇರಿ ಡಿ-003, ಹಾಂವರ್ ಸ್ಟ್ರೀಟ್, 7 ನೇ ಮುಖ್ಯ ಕ್ರಾಸ್ ರೋಡ್, 2 ನೇ ಹಂತ, ಬಸವೇಶ್ವರ ನಗರ, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು 560079 ವಿಷಯದಲ್ಲಿ ಕಂಪನಿಯ ಪ್ರಸ್ತಾವನೆಯ ಸಾರ್ವಜನಿಕರಿಗೆ ಈ ಮೂಲಕ ಸೂಚನೆ ನೀಡುವುದೇನೆಂದರೆ ಸೆಪ್ಟೆಂಬರ್ 13 ರ ಅಡಿಯಲ್ಲಿ ಕೇಂದ್ರ ಸರ್ಕಾರದ ಅರ್ಜಿ ಸಲ್ಲಿಸಿ ಕಂಪನಿಗಳ ಕಾಯಿದೆ, 2013 ರ ಪ್ರಕಾರ ಪತ್ರ ಬದಲಾವಣೆಯ ದೃಢೀಕರಣವನ್ನು ಕೋರಿ ಅನಿಗೃಹಿಸಿದ ವಿಶೇಷ ನಿರ್ಣಯದ ಪ್ರಕಾರ ಕಂಪನಿಯ, ಕಂಪನಿಯನ್ನು ಸಕ್ರಿಯಗೊಳಿಸಲು ದಿನಾಂಕ: 21.10.2023 ರಂದು ನಡೆದ ಹೆಚ್ಚುವರಿ ಸಾಮಾನ್ಯ ಸಭೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಆದ ನೋಂದಾಯಿತ ಕಛೇರಿಯನ್ನು 'ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ರಾಜ್ಯ'ದಿಂದ ತೆಗೆದುಕೊಂಡು ರಾಜ್ಯದಿಂದ ರಾಜ್ಯಕ್ಕೆ ಬದಲಾಯಿಸಿ, ರಿಜಿಸ್ಟರ್ ಆಫ್ ಕಂಪನಿಗಳ ಅಧಿಕಾರ ವ್ಯಾಪ್ತಿಯಲ್ಲಿ, ಕೋಯಮತ್ತೂರು, ತೆಮಠನಾಡು, ಅರ್ಜಿ ಸಲ್ಲಿಸಿದೆ. ಕಂಪನಿಯ ನೋಂದಾಯಿತ ಕಛೇರಿಯ ಪ್ರಸ್ತಾವನೆ ಬದಲಾವಣೆಯಿಂದ ಯಾರ ಅಸಕ್ತಿಯ ಪೂರ್ಣವಾದ ಬಿಡುಗಡೆಯೋ ಆದರೆ ಅಸಕ್ತಿಯ ಸ್ವರೂಪವನ್ನು ಸೂಚಿಸುವ ಅಧಿಕಾರವಿಲ್ಲದ ಬೆಂಬಲಿತವಾದ ಅರ್ಜಿ/ಅರ್ಜಿ ಅರ್ಜಿಗಳನ್ನು ನೋಂದಾಯಿತ ಖಾತ್ರಿ ಮೂಲಕ ತಲುಪಿಸುವುದು ಅಥವಾ ತಲುಪಿಸಲು ಕಾರಣವಾಗುವುದು ಅಥವಾ ಕಳುಹಿಸುವುದು ಪ್ರಾದೇಶಿಕ ನಿರ್ದೇಶಕರಿಗೆ (ಕಾರ್ಪೊರೇಟ್ ಪ್ರವಹಾರಗಳ ಸಚಿವರು), ಆಗ್ನೇಯ ಪ್ರದೇಶ, 3 ನೇ ಮಹಡಿ, ಕಾರ್ಪೊರೇಟ್ ಭವನ, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು, ಕೆ.ಆರ್.ಪೇಟೆ, ತಿಲ್ಲುನಗರ ಗ್ರಾಮ, ಹಂಪನಾ ನಗರ ಮಂಡಳಿ, ರಂಗಾ ರಸ್ತೆ ಪಿ.ಓ, ಹೈದರಾಬಾದ್-500 068, ತೆಲಂಗಾಣ ಇವರಿಗೆ ಈ ಸೂಚನೆಯ ಪ್ರಕಟಣೆ ಪ್ರಕಟಗೊಂಡ ಪರಿಶೋಧನೆ ದಿನಗಳಲ್ಲಿ ವಿರೋಧದ ಆಧಾರಗಳು ಅರ್ಜಿದಾರ ಕಂಪನಿಗೆ ಆದರೆ ನೋಂದಾಯಿತ ಕಛೇರಿಯಲ್ಲಿ ಪ್ರಕಟಗೊಂಡಿಲ್ಲ ಸಲ್ಲಿಸುವುದು. ನೋಂದಾಯಿತ ಕಛೇರಿಯ ವಿಳಾಸ ಡಿ-003, ಹಾಂವರ್ ಸ್ಟ್ರೀಟ್, 7ನೇ ಮುಖ್ಯ ಕ್ರಾಸ್ ರೋಡ್, ಕೋಯಮತ್ತೂರು, 2ನೇ ಹಂತ, ಬಸವೇಶ್ವರ ನಗರ, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು-560079 ಇಲ್ಲಿಗೆ ಸಲ್ಲಿಸುವುದು. ಮೆ.ಮಾಂಜಿ, ಟಿ.ಕಾಲ್ಕರ್ ಟ್ರಸ್ಟ್ ಲಿಮಿಟೆಡ್ ಪರವಾಗಿ ನಿರ್ದೇಶಕರು

SUPRAJIT ENGINEERING LIMITED Regd Office: No 100 & 101, Bommasandra Industrial Area, Anekal Taluk, Bengaluru-560 099. Website - www.suprajit.com, email - info@suprajit.com CIN - L29199KA1985PLC006934 Statement of Standalone and Consolidated unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023. (Rs. In Millions)